

Independent Marketing Group



## Discontinuation of American National Term Rider on Signature Whole Life Policies

As of 5/1/2023, American National will no longer accept applications for the American National Term Rider on Signature Whole Life policies.

American National will continue to process all applications with the Term Rider received **prior to 5/1/2023** and will continue to offer the highest level of customer service to all existing policyholders and agents.

## **Additional Details**

- 4/30/2023: Last day to illustrate the Signature Term Rider in ExpertApp
- 4/30/2023: Last day to submit an application with the Signature Term Rider
- This discontinuation will not affect the reinstatement privileges on existing Whole Life policies with the Signature Term Rider.
- This discontinuation will not affect the Children's Term Rider. The Children's Term Rider will still be available.

If you have any further questions, please contact the Field Support Center, 888-501-4043, <u>imgfsc@americannational.com</u>.

IMG23143 | 04.23

Forward to a colleague





## For Agent Use Only; Not for Distribution or Use with Consumers.

Independent Marketing Group is a Division of American National Insurance Company. American National Insurance Company, headquartered in Galveston, Texas is licensed to conduct business in all states except New York. Business is conducted in New York by American National Life Insurance Company of New York, headquartered in Glenmont, New York. Each company has financial responsibility for only the products and services it issues. Copyright© 2023 American National Insurance Company, Galveston, Texas. Not all products and services are available in all states. The trademarks, logos and other content in this notification are the property of American National Insurance Company and cannot be copied or duplicated in any manner without the written consent and approval of American National Insurance Company.

> This email was sent to: by American National Insurance Company One Moody Plaza | Galveston, TX 77550, United States Privacy Policy | One-click Unsubscribe | Update Profile